1	rm PTO-1595 3-92	RE	10-18	-2004	U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
	To the Commission			4546	Jcuments or	Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3253								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Jilei IOI Pa.												
) ''	Jea Yong Yoo, Woo Seong Yoon, L	imonov Alexandre,	Byung Jin Kim	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea										
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying par No	ty(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒											
3.	Nature of conveyance:													
		Merger												
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name												
	☐ Other													
	Execution Date: April 23, 2004			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No										
4.	Application number(s) or patent num													
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:														
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/8	31,450		B. Patent No.	(s)									
		Addition	al numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 I	No	C. S. Annal								
5.	Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	concerning	6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved: [1]									
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ.			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$40									
	801 S. FIGUEROA STREET, 1	LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA P.C. 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET, 14 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017												
				☐ Authorized t	o be charged to d	eposit account								
				8. Deposit account	number: 502290)								
-				(Attach duplicat	te copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)								
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE													
9.	Statement and signature.													
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.													
LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416 Date: October 1, 2004														
		SAL, KEG. NO. 55	,416											
	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ail documents to be recorded v	with required co	ver sheet info	rmation to										
"	an assume the bollowinder													
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office														
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450														

10/15/2004 MGETACHE 00000001 10831450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015881 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

44.45		445				·			
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	` '	Jea Yong Y		. •	(5)			
` ,			Woo Seeing YOON (7)						
			Limonov ALEXANDRE (8)						
(4) Byung Jin KIM In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable									
			considera	tions p	paid to eac		igned, the unde	ersigned agree(s) to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(8)	LG Electr	onica ir	nc.	-			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic	of Kore	a				
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yalda	-dong,	Youngdun	g po- gu			
			Spoul, Ko	roa					
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as									
(12)	insert identification of invention,	(12)	(12) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SYNCHRONOUS REPRODUCTION OF						
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number					rded on an int al contents t		CORDING	
			United Sta	ates of	America a	nd all patent appl	ted an application	on for patent in the gn countries	
(13)	insert Date of Signing of	(13)	April	-		ased thereon.		in die Norther Minde Might	2.4.4.1
(,0)	Application	(,	Whili	23,	2004			San the San	
and easig	The undersigned agnicontinuing United States and forments in connection with such approximately.	reign	o execute a application	all pape s for t	ers necess the above	ary in connection -identified invent	with any origin	al, reissue, divisional to execute separate	Property Comme
decla In obt	The undersigned agreed concerning this application or alning evidence and going forward.	continu	iation or div	rialon ti					18 18 14 J. P.
in cor	The undersigned agreement or provisions of the control of the								
Unite	The undersigned agreed States patent to the Assignee.	e(s) to	perform a	di affirm	native acts	which may be n	ecessary to obt	tain a grant of a valid	
said A intere The t	5) The undersigned here its of the United States resulting for Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- st herein assigned, and that he ha undersigned hereby appoints Journal of the State of the State of the Ed. NO. 23; AMIT'S. SHETH, REG. NO.	rom sa re inter s (they ONAT	id applicati rest, and he have) not 'HAN Y. K	on or a ereby o executi ANG,	any division covenants led any agr REG. NO	n or divisions or o that he has (they eement in conflict . 38,199; F. JAS	continuing applic have) full right therewith,	cations thereof to the to convey the entire	
	the power to insert on this assi with the rules of the United Sta							ble in order to comply	
Date:	23. April. 200% Signatu	re of Ir	ventor	_ <u></u>	A			 	
Date:	Signatu	re of Ir	ventor	_	72				
Date:	>>. April. >00) Signatu	re of Ir	ventor		X_X				
Date:	33. April. >evy Signatu	re of In	ventor		ryb_				

NO. 8624 P. 3

S0044 9884 9A1384M LEC 5894636

REEL: 015881 FRAME: 0086